H.R. No. 1079

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Family and friends deeply mourn the tragic passing 2 of Angela Bosquez of Tornillo on February 26, 2005, at the age of 3 20, and seek to lessen the pain of loss by remembering her love; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Bosquez and her husband, Jaime Longoria, 4 5 enjoyed a close and rewarding relationship that was richly blessed 6 with two treasured children; this lovely young woman was a devoted wife and mother and served as an unwavering source of strength and 7 inspiration to her family and all who enjoyed her warm and generous 8 9 friendship; and WHEREAS, Although her time here on earth ended much too soon, 10 11 Angela Bosquez brought much joy to her circle of loved ones, and she 12 will long be held closely in the hearts of those fortunate enough to

have known her; now, therefore, be it

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 79th Texas Legislature hereby pay tribute to the life of Angela Bosquez and extend sincere sympathy to the members of her family: to her husband, Jaime Longoria; to her children, Joshua and Briana Longoria; to her parents, Laurencio and Ofelia Bosquez; to her siblings, Laurencio Bosquez, Jr., and Leticia Bosquez; to her grandmothers, Maria Encingo and Francisca Bosquez; to her friend, Pearl Lasalde; and to her other relatives and many friends; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be prepared for her family and that when the Texas House of

H.R. No. 1079

- 1 Representatives adjourns this day, it do so in memory of Angela
- 2 Bosquez.

Quintanilla

H.R. No. 1079

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1079 was unanimously adopted by a rising vote of the House on April 22, 2005.

Chief Clerk of the House